
27,

THE CY Y

Sealed Tenders are invited from Reputed Agencies / Suppliers / Manufactures /
"Supply of Foldable Crates" by Director of Agricultural Marketing, B.R.K.R, Bhavan,
I't floor 'C' Saifabad, Hyderabad. The Tender box is provided at Engineering Cell
O/o Director of Agricultural Marketing.

The agency shall submit the warranty of the materials for a period of 1 year.

o Superintending Engineer (M) reserves the right to accept or reject any or
all tenders without assigning any reason / notice what ever and is not

tumed to accept the lowest tender and reserves and right to scrap the

tender enquiry at any stage without assigning any reason and Marketing

Department will not he liable for any cost and consequence incurred by

the intending tenderer.

o No advance payment will be made until unless Supply of Materials to the

site.

o The materials should be supplied at Surrounding of Hyderabad at different

places as directed by the Departmental officers.

o The rate should be quoted by the agency inclusive of all taxes.

o At the time of payment 2.24% I.T will be deducted from Firm on total
value of bill amount.

o Cost of Tender Schedule Rs. 1000/- Non-refundable and DD drawn in
favor of Superintending Engineer (M) Hyderabad payable at Hyderabad.

. Conditional tenders will not be entertained.

o Tender Schedule will be issued from 28-06-2016 to 04-07-2016 upto

2:00 P.M.

o Receipt of tenders schedules will be from 28-06 -20t6 to 04-07 -201 6 up to

2.00 P.M and the same will be opened at 4.00 P.M. on 04-07-2016 in the

presence of the firms or their authorized agents.

The following documents shall be submitted along with the tender.

1. Registration Certificate of Firm issued by any authorized Govemment State or

Centre.

2. EMD in the shape of DD for Rs. 36,000/- in favor of Superintending

Engineer (M), along with tender document and another Rs. 54,000/- EMD

will be collected at the time of entering into Agreement.

3. VAT Registration of Telangana State (Mandatory)

4. Income Tax Returns for the year (2014-15 &2015-16)

5. PAN Card

016-



6. Experience in having supplied the same items worth Rs. 100.00 lakhs to

any State I Centxal government organizations in any one of the last two

financial years i.e., 2014-15 &,2015'16 (Mandatory)

Test Certificates shall be submitted along with the Supply of Materials.

Any other information can be had from the Engineering Cell

O/o Director of Agril. Marketing, during the office hours and online

marketing.telangana.gov.in.

It
(M)

7

8

*2
E

O/o Director of Agril. Marketing,
Govt. of Telangana., Hyderabad

%,


